Table 3.9: Function parameters by strategy in an Empty scenario.

Strategy Kd2 Kb2 Kdb Kd Kb

EOAS 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0
EOH 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0

As can be seen, there are three different cost functions. As the results of the
cost function are compared between different Marsu-bots, it is possible to divide the
functions by the maximum common divider without modifying its results (selection-
wise). Those are equations 3.7, 3.8 and 3.9.

cF1
i = D(rv, r i) (3.7)

Chapter 3. Cost Function 41

cF2
i = D(rv, r i)+B(r i) (3.8)

cF3
i = D(rv, r i)B(r i)+4D(rv, r i) (3.9)

In order to try to find a single function that yields good results for each scenario,
the three functions were tested in the different combinations of scenario and strategy.
As the three functions have different complexities, it is possible that a function with
higher complexity may bring a small increase in performance (smaller than 10%).

Then, the decrease in Robustness and Correctness was computed, subtracting the
new values from the original ones. Table 3.10 shows the results of this calculation.

Table 3.10: Robustness and Correctness decrease for different formulas.

F1 F2 F3
Test Set ∆R(%) ∆C(%) ∆R(%) ∆C(%) ∆R(%) ∆C(%)
Empty EOH 0.9 1.8 0 0 −0.2 2.8
Empty EOAS 0.8 2.1 0 0 −0.2 3.3
Labyrinth EOH 0 0 −0.8 −0.1 −1.3 3
Labyrinth EOAS 1.3 −3.3 0.4 −2.2 0 0
Randomized EOH 0.9 2.9 0 0 −0.4 2.6
Randomized EOAS 0 0 −0.5 −0.2 −1.1 2.9
Average 0.65 0.583 −0.15 −0.416 −0.533 2.433

It can be seen that using function 3.8 brings an average improvement in both
Robustness and Correctness. Furthermore, it can be seen that only the Correctness
of using the EOAS strategy in the Labyrinth scenario is reduced, and only by a 0.4%.

Thus, for Simple scenarios, the cost function used should be:

csimple
i = D(rv, r i)+B(r i) (3.10)

3.5.2 Complex scenarios
In complex scenarios, the difference between using a Realist and an Optimist distance
function is highly relevant, thus, a Realist function should be used.

Table 3.11: Function parameters by strategy in an Office scenario.

Strategy Kd2 Kb2 Kdb Kd Kb